Class Dors
171
236
66
251
56
142
215
16
261
94
210
96
235
85
203
155
88
246
244
278
67
147
227
146
195
222
24
193
163
267
86
266
133
36
225
243
14
165
108
204
207
39
213
87
65
111
37

Atleta

Pedro Amaro

Claudio Azoia

André Sousa

Hugo Coelho

Leandro Alexandre Silva Brito
Fabio Reis*

Helder Filipe de Almeida Monteiro
Diogo Gaspar

Diogo Beirante

Raul Oliveira*

Helder Faria

Luis Carvalho

Gil Azoia

Helio Miguel Dos Santos Videira
Tiago Antonio Peixoto Valério*
Vitor Manuel Rodrigues Pereira
Sérgio Filipe Rodrigues Ferreira
Micael Sousa

Bruno Pereira

José Fragoso

Miguel Lourengo

José Neves Andrade

Marco Miguel da Silva Cordeiro
Pedro Nuno Monteiro da Silva
Vasco Miguel Ribeiro Rosa Fortunato
Jodo Ricardo Saraiva Vala
Nuno Miguel Lopes Evaristo
Jodo Moderno

Brian Rodrigues Pereira
Manuel Monteiro

Fernando Santos

Artur Quirino

Jodo Estrela

Ricardo Silva

Tony Trovao

Jodo Sousa

FERNANDO LOPES BENTO
Paulo Milhinhos

Tiago Garcia

Luis Pires

David Luis Henriques Clemente
Paulo Fernandes

Filipe Faria

Carlos Alberto Nunes da Silva
Luis Filipe Rosa Simdes

joao nuno vigario

Ruben Filipe Esteves Rego

Equipa
ArealBikeRadioAlenquer
Roodinhas
Fuas Bike Team
Fuas Bike Team

Grupo Cicloturismo
Individual
CRAC BRASFEMES
Individual
Individual
Marrazes
Falcbes BTT
Arealbike/Radioalenquer
Roodinhas
Batalhabikers
ABC-Caxarias
Pralama bike team
Ass. 20 km de A
Cabras do BTT
Cabras do BTT
Individual
Sem equipa
Malha no Charco Bike Team

Barquinhense

Imeirim

Equipa do Ago/ Imagens e Ideias/ Penacov. 7°

Uma qualquer/Portela  bike
BTT500 Team Racing
Fuas Bike Team
Individual
Individual
Equipa do aco/ BTTerra
Amigos do BTT - Terras de Algo
Alviela Bike Team
Amigos do BTT - Terras de Algodr  es
Migueis-Loja de Bicicletas
B!TT Sumol+Compal/Jedi BTT Team
Fuas BikeTeam
Cabras do BTT
INDIVIDUAL
Paulo Milhinhos
Falcoes BTT
Marrazes/Fatibike
fuas bike-team
GCBarquinhense
Delta D'Aire BTT
Delta D Aire BTT
Morcegos do Chicharo
MAMABUCHA
Individual

dres

Class Escalao
1° Veteranos A
2° Veteranos A
1° Sub23/Elites
3° Veteranos A
4° Veteranos A
2° Sub23/Elites
50 Veteranos A
3° Sub23/Elites
4° Sub23/Elites
1° Veteranos B
6° Veteranos A
7° Veteranos A
2° Veteranos B
8% Vet eranos A
50 Sub2  3/Elites
9 ©° Veteranos A
10° Veteranos A
6° Sub23/Elites
11° Veteranos A
12° Veteranos A
3° Veteranos B
1° Veteranos C
Sub23/Elites
13° Veteranos A
8° Sub23/Elites
14° Vetera nosA
15° Veteranos A
9° Sub23/Elites
10 ©° Sub23/Elites
2° Veteranos C
3° Veteranos C
16° Veteranos A
11° Sub23/ Elites
17° Ve teranos A
4° \Veteranos B
18° Veteranos A
4° \Veteranos C
12° Sub23/Elites
19° Veteranos A
13° Sub23/Elites
20 ©° Veteranos A
5° Veteranos B
14° Sub23/Elites
50 Veteranos C
21° Ve teranos A
15° Sub23/Elites

16° Sub23/Elite s

Hora Cheg. Tempo
2:14:07
116 54
1 9:27
:19:41
2:20:22
:20: 57
2:21:26
23: 56
24:59
2:25:23
2. 25:43
2:27:54
2:28:35
2:29:20
2:34:05
2:39:25
2:40:52
:141:58
2:42:05
42:15
44:10
2:45:11
2:45:52
2:46:30
2:46:39
2:46:49
2:46:57
4 7:13
2:48:11
2:49:47
2:50:25
2:53:49
2:54:30
2:54:50
:55:03
55:39
2: 56:33
2:57:30
57:37
2:59:54
3:01:38
3:01:42
3:03:18
3:03:22
3:03:45
3:.04:11
3:04:52

1
1

1
1

[EnY

12



69
61
83
117
156
186
138
194
187
20
139
91
29
28
181
265
161
196
167

149
154
70
48
64
35
250
89
184
104
221
212
74
98
208
72
60
228
123
113
30
198
92
95
125
273
103
234
178
40
124
6
247
170
129
52

Nuno Bernardo*

irene rosa da conceicao*

Vitor Dias Pereira

Joao Vicente

Rui Pedro Dias

JORGE DOMINGUES

Filipe Barros*

Diogo Mendes

Néadia Rodrigues Mendes

José lopes

Rafael Gongalves*

Joao Ferreira

Catarina Abreu

Pedro Miguel Nogueira Fernandes
Filipe Miguel Henriques Santos
Américo Feio

Luis Antunes

Gualberto Salviano Paulo Teixeira
Michael Santos

MARIANO VALENTIM

jod0o nuno rosario novo

Adelino Oliveira Correia

José Pereira Marques*

Carlos Eduardo da Costa Lopes
Diogo de Sousa

Jodo Bué

Rui Santos

Lina Vicente

Licinio Duarte Lopes*

Edgar Manuel Caetano Rodrigues
luis augusto simoes ribeiro da silva*
Carlos Josa Ferreira Leal da Silva
Armando Santos

JOHANN MARCIANO

Jaime da Silva Fabido de Castro
Luis Filipe dos Santos Oliveira*
Andre Luis Neves Cardoso

Luis Vassalo

Alexandre Macedo Andrade
Alberto Roldao

Rui da Silva Domingos

José Luis Paulo Teixeira
PATRICIA FAUSTINO

Ricardo Machado

Artur Manuel da Silva Laranjeira
Francisco Cardoso

Armando Marcos

Pedro Manuel Santos Pereira
Graciano Eduardo Gomes Muchaxo
Pedro Rodrigues

alberto amaro

Jorge Vieira*

0

Pedro Alexandre Rodrigues Ferreira
Avelino Eufrasio

Cristovao Janeiro

Btteam Seica
fatima btt clube
Grupo de Cicloturismo Barquinh
Mamabucha
Tigres do Pedal - Raposa
100 KEDAS
Individual
Individual
Pombal Jovem- More Bike ~ Park
Tartarugas
Individual
Falcdes BTT
Abaladicas Team

22° Veteranos A

DSQ Femi  ninos

23° Veteranos A
17° Sub23/Elites
6° Veterano sB

6° Veteranos C
24° Veteranos A
18° Sub23/Elites

1° Femininos
19° Sub23/Elites
25° Veteranos A
26° Veteranos A
2° Femininos

CADE- Clube Amador Desportos Entroncar 27° Veteranos A

Individual

Amigos do BTT - Terras de Algodre

Btt Vale da Serra
Individual
none
btt alvaladense
NASA / LEIRIBIKE
Fuas Bikes Team
BTTEAM-SEICA
Individual
INDIVIDUAL
Falcdes BTT
PRO
Ass. 20 km de Almeirim
G.D.R.S Serras
Delta D'Aire BTT
btteamg .d.c.seica
Domplex BTT
GCBarquinhense
Nao tem
Domplex BTT
G.C.D.R. Bairre nsse
individual
MEIA PEDALADA
quinta da lagaceira
Fuas Bike Team
Individual
INDIVIDUAL
Grupo Cicloturismo Barquinhense
Kansastedepres saBTT
BikeZone Coimbra
kansastedepressaBTT
G.C.D.R. Bairrense
CCD PM de CASCAIS
SAS Bike Team
individual
ABC Caxarias
0
100 Kedas
RIM TEAM
RIM TEAM

20° Sub2 3/Elites

7° Veteranos C
28° Veteranos A
8° Vet eranosC

21° Sub23/Elites

7° Veteranos B
29° Veteran 0sA
9° Veter anosC
10° Veteranos C
11° Vetera nosC
30° Veteranos A

22° Sub23/Elites

8° Veteranos B
3° Femininos
31° Veteranos A

32° Veteranos A

9° Veteranos B
1 2° Veteranos C
13° Veteranos C

33° Veteranos A
14° Ve teranosC

23° Sub23/Elites
34° Veteranos A

24° Sub23/Elites
35° Veteranos A
10° Veteranos B
15° Veteranos C
11° Veteranos B

4° Femininos

36° Veteranos A

16° Veteranos C
37° Veteranos A
17° Veteranos C
25°  Sub23/Elites
1 8° Veteranos C
26° Sub23/Elites
19° Veteranos C
38° Veteranos A

0
39 © Veteranos A
40° Veteranos A
41° Veteranos A

3:12:32
:13:43
3:14:09
3:14:20
3:14:26
3:14:36
3:16:04
3:19:32
3:19:42
3:20:22
3:21:36
3:21:45
3:21:55
3:22:42
2 425
:24:37
3:24:45
3:25:05
3:25:27
3:25:41
:26:03
3:26:23
3:28:40
3:30:54
3:31:41
3:31:50
3:33:14
3:33:34
3:33:38
3:34:30
3:35:31
3:39:48
4 155
3:42:40
3:43:.01
3:44:20
3:45:35
3:45:43
3:45:58
3:48:08
:53:23
53:43
3:55:12
3:55:33
:01:02
4:01:36



18
21
43
58
55
230
229
182
183
169
122
131
135
47

leandro sousa henriques carvalho
Paulo santos

JOSE BELO

Carlos Silva

Humberto Costa

Francisco José Vieira Pinheiro
Paulo Jorge de Brito Vieira
Flavio Teixeira

Elsa Costa

Pedro Santos

Vitor Fonseca

Frederico Reis

Ivan Ferreira

Helena Pinto Tiago

individual
individual
GCBarquinhense
Mud2Butt
Mud2Butt
Domplex BTT
Domplex BTT
BttValverde
BttValverde
none

Trilhos P.Rocha B.V.Bombarral

Sem equipa
N/A
Individual

27° Sub23/Elites
12° Veteranos B
13° Veteranos B
42° V\eteranos A
43° Veteranos A
28° Sub  23/Elites
14° Vetera nosB
44° Veteranos A
5° Femininos
20° Veteranos C
45° Vet eranos A
29° Sub23/Elites
30° Sub23/Elites
6° Femininos

4:04:52

0 5:08
:08 56
:16: 40

16:46
4:19:18
4:19:21

4:21:26

21:3 4

4:33:12

4:34:12
4:34:49

4:35:08
5:12:46



